
RETIRED MEMBERS FIXTURES 2025 - 2026 
 
TM – Denotes Trophy Match 
 

Date  Event Venue Draw From To 
2025       
Tues 3rd June  Sweepstake Pond Field Match Lake 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 17th June TM K. Wilding Cup Bullocky Fen 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 1st July  Sweepstake Pond Field Carp Lake 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 15th July TM R. Leach Cup Bullocky Fen 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 29th July TM R & R Shield 1st Leg Pond Field Match Lake  8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 12th August TM Luddy Shield Bullocky Fen 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 26th August TM Pairs Trophy (Round1) Pond Field Match/Carp Lake 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 9th September TM F. Evernett Shield Bullocky Fen 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 23rd September  Sweepstake Pond Field Carp Lake  8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 7th October TM B. Ward Cup Bullocky Fen 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 21st October TM S.O.S. Cup Pond Field Match Lake 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 4th November  Sweepstake Pond Field Carp Lake 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 18th November TM Pairs Trophy (Round 2) Bullocky Fen 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 2nd December TM R & R Shield 2nd Leg Pond Field Match Lake  8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 16th December TM Ipswich Building Society 

Cup 
Bullocky Fen 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 

Tues 30th December TM Pairs Trophy (Round 3) Pond Field Match/Carp Lake 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
2026       
Tues 13th January TM R. Coe Shield Bullocky Fen 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 27th January  Sweepstake Pond Field Match Lake 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 10th February TM R. Seager Roach Cup Bullocky Fen 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 24th February  Sweepstake Pond Field Carp Lake 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 3rd March TM Pairs Trophy (Round 4) Pond Field Match/Carp Lake 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 17th March  Sweepstake Bullocky Fen 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 31st March TM Pairs Trophy (Round 5) Pond Field Match/Carp Lake 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 14th April  Sweepstake Bullocky Fen 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 28th April  Sweepstake Pond Field Match Lake 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 5th May  Sweepstake Pond Field Carp Lake 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 
Tues 19th May  Sweepstake Bullocky Fen 8:45am 10:00am 3:00pm 

 
 

Please advise the Retired Members Match secretary of your intention to fish at least 
24hrs in advance of the match date.  
 


